COMMENDATION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RECOGNIZES AND HONORS

JUSTIN W. MATES,

DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL,

for graciously offering to serve as Interim Director of the Real Property Division of the County Manager's Office for a nine-month period of time during which clients of the Real Property Division benefitted from his expertise, creative problem solving, and management capabilities; and, because during his time with Real Property, he worked on a variety of challenging projects including multi-agency negotiations, complex real estate agreements and complicated site assessments; and, as a result, the Board of Supervisors, County Manager and all Real Property clients are most appreciative of his leadership of the Division and of the high quality of work that he and his team provided during his time as the Interim Real Property Manager.

DATED: April 23, 2019

CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA